DRAFT Summary of President Duties DRAFT

The President (From the HRSC Bylaws)

The President will preside at all meetings of the Club and of the Board of Directors and will establish committees (such as the Nominating Committee) as needed.

The President (From the Scholarship Foundation Bylaws)

The President of the Honeywell Retiree Social Club of Arizona (the parent organization) also serves as the President of the Honeywell Retiree Clubs Scholarship Foundation.

The President's duty is to oversee the procedures and funding of the Scholarship Foundation Board. The President is a non-voting member of the Scholarship Foundation Board.

The President has the power to sign financial transactions on behalf of the Scholarship Foundation.

The President and the Board of Directors of the Honeywell Retiree Social Club of Arizona (the parent organization) approve the appointment of the Scholarship Foundation Chair, the Secretary/Treasurer, and the Scholarship Foundation Board Members.